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Under Rule 13 B (2) of the Representation of the People Act, 1950, the under 
mentioned Govt. employees are appointed as Booth Level Oficers (BLOs) under 

24- Champhai South (ST) A/C in connection with Special Summary Revision of E/Roll, 2025. 
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Biakdinhlui 

OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT ELECTION OFFICER 
CHAMPHAI DISTRICT: CHAMPHAI 

Name & Designation of 
Booth Level Officers 

Teacher, Tuipui M/S 
R.L.Hmingthanzauva 
Teacher, Chhungte P/S 
C.Lalramparmawia, 
Teacher, Venglai 
Secondary School 
B.Vanlalchenpuia 

Robulliana 

No.H.17043/4/2024-DEO(C)/ 

Teacher, New Hruaikawn 
Middle School 

Teacher, Pine Hill 
Adventist Academy 

R.Lalhmachhuana 

Teacher, Bethel M/S 
K.Jacoba, Teacher, 
Primary School VI, Bethel 
Zokhuma 
Teacher, Tlangsam M/S 

H.Zairemmawia 
Teacher, Bethel M/S 
Lalramchuana 

Teacher, Tlangsam M/S 
C.Roenga 
Teacher, BM P/S 
K.Benajmina, Teacher Holy 

Cross High School 

R.Lalrammawia, 
Teacher, Bethel M/S 
DS Khuma Khalthang 
Teacher, Tlangsam H/S 
MC Rualkhuma 

Teacher, Tlangsam H/S 

ORDER 

No. & Name of 

Polling Station 
Assigned 

24/1 Tuipui 

24/2 Chhungte 

24/3-Kanan I 

24/4 Kanan II 

24/5 Dinthar 

24/6 Venglai l 

24/7- Venglai II 

24/8- Electric Veng 
24/9 Bethel I 

24/10 Bethel II 
24/11 Zion Veng 

24/12 Champhai 
Vengthar 
24/13 New 
Champhai 

24/15 Tlangsam Il 

Contact No. 

1 

8730920588/ 
6009146001 

9862121327 

8731988766 

9862121331 

8732807525 

9862511982 

9615951504 

9612112818 

8119869717 

9862614281 

9862614285 

9862614735 

24/14 Tlangsam I 9366680068 

9615712716 

ELECTION 
PRIORITY 

9612177797 

Remarks 

Vice C.Pakunga, 
Headmaster 

Vengthar M/S 



SI. 
No 
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Name & Designation of 
Booth Level Officers 

Vanlalzawmliana, 
Teacher Zokhawthar 
Secondary School 
LT Muana, Teacher, 
Govt. Champhai High 
School 
C.Lalchhuanmawia 
Teacher, Ruantlang P/S II 
Laltanpuia Hmar 

K.Lalnunmawii 

Teacher, Mualkawi P/S 
T.Lalliana, Teacher, 
Melbuk Middle School 

Teacher, Ruantlang H/S 24/19 Ruantlang II 

Lalparmawii 
Teacher, Zokhawthar 
M/S 
Rosangpuia Tlaisun 
Teacher, Govt. PS I 
J.Lalngurliana 
Teacher, Kelkang H/S 

F.Lalhmuliana 
Teacher, Dilkawn M/S 

2424/16-Zotlang I 

No. & Name of 

Polling Station 
Assigned 

24/17 Zotlang II 

24/18 - Ruantlang -l 

24/20 Mualkawi 

24/21 Melbuk 

24/23- Zokhawthar 
I 

24/24 Kelkang 

24/25 Dilkawn 

Memo No.H.17043/4/2024-DEo(C)/ 
Copy to : 

Contact No. 

24/22 Zokhawthar I 7085209284 

8413821558 

9862380377 

9862025399 

4. Head of Office/Institution concerned. 

9862973890 

2 

8014356061 

7085892785 

8794830420 

9436194966 

They are assigned the task of Enumeration, verification 

Rolls/Forms/Application, collection of photograph from electors for EPIC or photo roll 
maximization, Identification of dead/Shifted voters and Detection of errors in the Electoral Roll 
etc. They shall act in liaise with AERO/ERO concerned at all time. 

9615558362 

All the replaced BLOs should hand over BLO Kits to newly appointed BLOs. 

1. The Joint Chief Electoral Officer, Mizoram, Aizawl 
2. EROJAERO 24- Champhai South (ST) A/Cfor information. 

Remarks 

3. Booth Level Officers concerned for information and 
necessary action. 

(V.L. REMLIANA} 
District Election Officer, 

Champhai District, Champhai. 
Champhai, the 23rd Aug., 2024 

of Electoral 

District Election Oficer, 
Champhai District, Champhai. 
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