No.H.17043/4/2024-DEO(C)/ OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT ELECTION OFFICER CHAMPHAI DISTRICT : CHAMPHAI

ORDER

.....

Under Rule 13 B (2) of the Representation of the People Act, 1950, the under mentioned Govt. employees are appointed as Booth Level Officers (BLOs) under 24 - Champhai South (ST) A/C in connection with Special Summary Revision of E/Roll, 2025.

Sl. No	Name & Designation of Booth Level Officers	No. & Name of Polling Station Assigned	Contact No.	Remarks
1	Biakdinhlui Teacher, Tuipui M/S	24/1 Tuipui	8730920588/ 6009146001	
2	R.L.Hmingthanzauva Teacher, Chhungte P/S	24/2 Chhungte	9862121327	
3	C.Lalramparmawia, Teacher, Venglai Secondary School	24/3-Kanan I	8731988766	
4	B.Vanlalchenpuia Teacher, New Hruaikawn Middle School	24/4 Kanan II	9862121331	
5	Robulliana Teacher, Pine Hill Adventist Academy	24/5 Dinthar	8732807525	
6	R.Lalhmachhuana Teacher, Bethel M/S	24/6 Venglai I	9862511982	
7	K.Jacoba, Teacher, Primary School VI, Bethel	24/7- Venglai II	9615951504	
8	Zokhuma Teacher, Tlangsam M/S	24/8 - Electric Veng	9612112818	
9	H.Zairemmawia Teacher, Bethel M/S	24/9 Bethel I	8119869717	
10	Lalramchuana Teacher, Tlangsam M/S	24/10 Bethel II	9862614281	
11	C.Roenga Teacher, BM P/S	24/11 Zion Veng	9862614285	
12	K.Benajmina, Teacher Holy Cross High School	24/12 Champhai Vengthar	9862614735	Vice C.Pakunga, Headmaster Vengthar M/S
13	R.Lalrammawia, Teacher, Bethel M/S	24/13 New Champhai	9615712716	
14	DS Khuma Khalthang Teacher, Tlangsam H/S	24/14 Tlangsam I	9366680068	
15	MC Rualkhuma Teacher, Tlangsam H/S	24/15 Tlangsam II	9612177797	

Sl. No	Name & Designation of Booth Level Officers	No. & Name of Polling Station Assigned	Contact No.	Remarks
16	Vanlalzawmliana, Teacher Zokhawthar Secondary School	2424/16-Zotlang I	8413821558	
17	LT Muana, Teacher, Govt. Champhai High School	24/17 Zotlang II	9862380377	
18	C.Lalchhuanmawia Teacher, Ruantlang P/S II	24/18 - Ruantlang -I	9862025399	
19	Laltanpuia Hmar Teacher, Ruantlang H/S	24/19 Ruantlang II	9862973890	
20	K.Lalnunmawii Teacher, Mualkawi P/S	24/20 Mualkawi	8014356061	
21	T.Lalliana, Teacher, Melbuk Middle School	24/21 Melbuk	7085892785	
22	Lalparmawii Teacher, Zokhawthar M/S	24/22 Zokhawthar I	7085209284	
23	Rosangpuia Tlaisun Teacher, Govt. PS I	24/23 - Zokhawthar II	8794830420	
24	J.Lalngurliana Teacher, Kelkang H/S	24/24 Kelkang	9436194966	
25	F.Lalhmuliana Teacher, Dilkawn M/S	24/25 Dilkawn	9615558362	

They are assigned the task of Enumeration, verification of Electoral Rolls/Forms/Application, collection of photograph from electors for EPIC or photo roll maximization, Identification of dead/Shifted voters and Detection of errors in the Electoral Roll etc. They shall act in liaise with AERO/ERO concerned at all time.

All the replaced BLOs should hand over BLO Kits to newly appointed BLOs.

(V.L. REMLIANA)

District Election Officer, Champhai District, Champhai.

Champhai, the 23rd Aug., 2024

Memo No.H.17043/4/2024-DEO(C)/

Copy to :-

1. The Joint Chief Electoral Officer, Mizoram, Aizawl

2. ERO/AERO 24- Champhai South (ST) A/C for information.

3. Booth Level Officers concerned for information and necessary action.

4. Head of Office/Institution concerned.

District Election Officer, Champhai District, Champhai.